Signal Isolator  v1   SI282
DESCRIPTION
The Signal Isolator SI282 is an isolating converter providing true 3-way galvanic
isolation up to 2kV rms  The SI282 produces an isolated unipolar output signal
from an input signal.  The SI282 comes in four, coding plug selectable models to
accept either: Process, mV, Bipolar or Bipolar mV input signals.  No special tools
or components are required for range changing in the field.  A 20Vdc/22mA sensor
supply is available at the input section, this can be useful for loop powered field

Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 85-265Vac 50/60Hz (90–280Vdc) 2 = 16-42Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) .
Input (Specify required range from selected table):
1 = Process Signals, Table 1 (4-20mA default).
2 = Millivolt Signals, Table 2 (0-75mV default).
3 = Bipolar Signals, Table 3 (+/-10V default).
4 = Bipolar Millivolt Signals, Table 4 (+/-75mV default).
5 = Low Millivolt Signals, Table 5 (0-50mV default).
Output  (Specify required range):
0 = Table 5 (4-20mA default).
*) L = 4-20mA(loop powered signal)
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Response time Table 0
LK1/6 LK1/7
5ms
50ms X
500ms X
Process input Table 1
LK1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 8
4-20mA X X X X
0-20mA X X X X
0-10mA X X X X X
0-1V X X X
0-2V X X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X
0-10V X
Other non-standard
0-0.5V X X X X
0-2.5V X X X
0-4V X
0-6V X
0-7.5V X X
Millivolt input Table 2
LK1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 8
0-40mV X X X
0-50mV X X X X
0-75mV X X
0-100mV X X X
0-150mV X X X
0-200mV X X
0-250mV X X X
0-400mV X
0-500mV X X
0-600mV X
0-750mV X X
0-1000mV X
Bipolar input Table 3
LK1
Input 1 2 3 4 5 8
+/-20mA X X X X
+/-10mA X X X X X
+/-1V X X X
+/-2V X X
+/-5V X X
+/-10V X
Bipolar Millivolt input Table 4
LK1